. Statistical Summary 2022-2023
Enrollment (Autumn 2022) Columbus Campus  Total University

. . Total 60,540 65,795
Established by Legislature 1870 By Gender
First classes taught 1873 Men 29,012 31,505
Received present name 1878 Women 31,528 34,290
By Level
First graduating class 1878 yteve
Undergraduates 46,123 51,377
Degrees granted (through SP 2022) 834,591 Graduate students 11,198 11,199
Academic Structure (Autumn 2022) Professional students 3,219 3,219
By Residency
Colleges 15 Ohioans 41,978 48,042
Undergraduate majors >200* Non-Ohioans 12,739 17,753
Master's degree programs 172 Foreign students 5,803 5,813
Doctoral degree programs 106 Students with Disabilities* 5,128
Professional degree programs 9 Mllltary Connected students** 2,020
Courses (estimated) 12,000 *Self-identified students whose disability has been documented based on OSU
* Number of majors varies depending on specialty, track and other factors. standards.

**Active Duty, National Guard/Reserve, Veterans, Dependents, and ROTC.

Buildings (Autumn 2022) Minority Enroliment Columbus Campus Total University
(Autumn 2022)

Total 1,331 Total Enroliment 60,540 %ofTotal 65,795 % of Total

Columbus campus (Franklin County) 609 Total minorities 15,739  26.00% 17,067 25.94%

Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark campuses 23 African Americans 4544  751% 5104  7.76%

Wooster (OARDC & ATI) 285 Asian Americans 5204  8.60% 5468  8.31%

Satellite—Columbus Campus (Non-Franklin County) 344 Hispanics 3,383 5.59% 3,623 5.51%

Acreage (Autumn 2022) Two or More Races 2,549 4.21% 2,8799 4.25%
American Indian/

Total 15,078 Alaskan Native 34 0.06% 45  0.07%

Columbus campus 1,714 Native Hawaiian/Pacific

Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark campuses 1,453 Islander 25 0.04% 28 0.04%

Wooster (OARDC, ATI, and all other OARDC sites) 7,531

Molly Caren Agricultural Center 2,092 Enrollments, Largest Public U.S. Universities (Autumn 2021)

Don Scott Airport 1,339 The Pennsylvania State University 89,914

Golf Courses 485 Arizona State Ur?iver?ity Campus Imm.ersion 77,881

. . Texas A & M University—College Station 72,530

Miscellaneous—Satellite 464 . . .
University of Central Florida 70,310
Ohio State University—Main Campus 61,677
Arizona State University Digital Immersion 57,848
Florida International University 56,664
University of lllinois Urbana-Champaign 56,607
University of Florida 55,781
University of Maryland Global Campus 55,323
Tuition and Fees (2022 2023) Semester Annual
Ohio undergraduate (Columbus, new)* $6,242 $12,484
Ohio undergraduate (Regional, new)** $4,283 $8,965
Nonresident undergraduate (Cols., new)* $18,369 $36,720
Ohio graduate (Columbus, new)* $6,212 $12,424
Nonresident graduate (Columbus, new)*  $19,188 $38,376
Typical annual cost, all fees*** $30,184

*Includes COTA, Student Activity, Recreational, and Student Union Facility fees.

**Fees exclude program and technology fees.

***Typical fees for a new first year freshman on Columbus campus.

Under the Ohio State Tuition Guarantee, rates for new first-year undergraduate students
entering in 2022-2023 will be frozen for four years.
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Budget, Fiscal Year 2023 (as approved by the Board of Trustees)

Total revenues
Tuition and Fees
State Support
Auxiliary

Health System
Other

Total expenditures
Salaries

Benefits

Financial Aid
Health System
Other

Financial Information (Fiscal Year: July 1-June 30)

(Figures are rounded and may not sum to total)

Research Highlights

$1.38 billion

Research Expenditures (FY2022)

Ranked TWELFTH nationally on research
expenditures (NSF HERD FY2021)

Ranked SIXTH nationally on industry
sponsored research (NSF HERD FY2021)
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$8.8 billion
$1.3 billion
$495 million
$437 million
$4.8 billion
$1.8 billion

$8.2 billion
$1.7 billion
$496 million
$458 million
$4.5 billion
$1.1 billion

Employees (Autumn 2022)

Total

Executives

Tenure Track Faculty
Clinical Faculty
Research Faculty
Associated Faculty
Unclassified Staff
Classified Staff
Unions

Post Doctoral
Student Employees

FTE

39,636.56
139.10
2,817.93
2,262.25
98.85
2,250.83
18,118.90
23,019.22
4,873.15
570.75
5,485.59

Headcount

51,525
140
2,836
2,342
105
2,863
18,805
3,133
5,328
571
15,402

Not included in above counts: Intermittent/Seasonal Employees (4,862);

Nonemployee Job Family Group (5,524)

Annual Payroll (2022 2023)

For all employees

Endowment (Total University and Foundation)

$3.353 billion

Market value, as of June 30, 2022

Fund Raising (2022 2023)

$6.961 billion

Donors
Total new activity

Administration

236,174
$743.2 million

Kristina M. Johnson
Melissa L. Gilliam

Trustees

President

Executive Vice President and Provost

Term Ending

Hiroyuki Fujita, Chair
Abigail S. Wexner, Vice Chair
Alex R. Fischer

Alan A. Stockmeister

John W. Zeiger

Gary R. Heminger, Chair

Elizabeth P. Kessler

Lewis Von Thaer

Jeff M.S. Kaplan

Elizabeth A. Harsh

Reginald A. Wilkinson

Michael F. Kiggin

Tom B. Mitevski

Pierre Bighy

Juan Jose Pierre

Tanner R. Hunt, Undergraduate Member
Taylor A. Schwein, Graduate Member

James D. Klingbeil, Charter Trustee

2024
2023
2023
2025

2026
2027
2027
2028
2028
2029
2029
2030
2030
2031
2031
2023
2024
2024

Abbreviations: ATl = Agricultural Technical Institute; FTE = Full-time Equiva-
lent; OARDC = Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center



