

## Statistical Summary 2022-2023

Historical Information	
Established by Legislature	1870
First classes taught	1873
Received present name	1878
First graduating class	1878
Degrees granted (through SP 2022)	834,591
Andreis Structure (Automa 2022)	

Academic Structure (Autumn 2022)	
Colleges	15
Undergraduate majors	> 200*
Master's degree programs	172
Doctoral degree programs	106
Professional degree programs	9
Courses (estimated)	12.000

<sup>\*</sup> Number of majors varies depending on specialty, track and other factors.

Buildings (Autumn 2022)	
Total	1,331
Columbus campus (Franklin County)	609
Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark campuses	93
Wooster (OARDC & ATI)	285
Satellite—Columbus Campus (Non-Franklin County)	344

Acreage (Autumn 2022)	
Total	15,078
Columbus campus	1,714
Lima, Mansfield, Marion, Newark campuses	1,453
Wooster (OARDC, ATI, and all other OARDC sites)	7,531
Molly Caren Agricultural Center	2,092
Don Scott Airport	1,339
Golf Courses	485
Miscellaneous—Satellite	464



Enrollment (Autumn 2022)	Columbus Campus	Total University
Total	60,540	65,795
By Gender		
Men	29,012	31,505
Women	31,528	34,290
By Level		
Undergraduates	46,123	51,377
Graduate students	11,198	11,199
Professional students	3,219	3,219
By Residency		
Ohioans	41,978	48,042
Non-Ohioans	12,739	17,753
Foreign students	5,803	5,813
Students with Disabilities*		5,128
Military Connected students	**	2,020

<sup>\*</sup>Self-identified students whose disability has been documented based on OSU standards.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Active Duty, National Guard/Reserve, Veterans, Dependents, and ROTC.

Minority Enrollment (Autumn 2022)	Columbus Campus		Total University	
Total Enrollment	60,540	% of Total	65,795	% of Total
Total minorities	15,739	26.00%	17,067	25.94%
African Americans	4,544	7.51%	5,104	7.76%
Asian Americans	5,204	8.60%	5,468	8.31%
Hispanics	3,383	5.59%	3,623	5.51%
Two or More Races	2,549	4.21%	2,8799	4.25%
American Indian/ Alaskan Native	34	0.06%	45	0.07%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	25	0.04%	28	0.04%

## Enrollments, Largest Public U.S. Universities (Autumn 2021)

The Pennsylvania State University	89,914
Arizona State University Campus Immersion	77,881
Texas A & M University—College Station	72,530
University of Central Florida	70,310
Ohio State University—Main Campus	61,677
Arizona State University Digital Immersion	57,848
Florida International University	56,664
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign	56,607
University of Florida	55,781
University of Maryland Global Campus	55,323

Tuition and Fees (2022 2023)	Semester	Annual
Ohio undergraduate (Columbus, new)*	\$6,242	\$12,484
Ohio undergraduate (Regional, new)**	\$4,283	\$8,965
Nonresident undergraduate (Cols., new)*	\$18,369	\$36,720
Ohio graduate (Columbus, new)*	\$6,212	\$12,424
Nonresident graduate (Columbus, new)*	\$19,188	\$38,376
Typical annual cost, all fees***		\$30,184

<sup>\*</sup>Includes COTA, Student Activity, Recreational, and Student Union Facility fees.

Under the Ohio State Tuition Guarantee, rates for new first-year undergraduate students entering in 2022-2023 will be frozen for four years.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Fees exclude program and technology fees.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Typical fees for a new first year freshman on Columbus campus.



## Statistical Summary 2022-2023

Budget, Fiscal Year 2023 (as approved by the Board of Trustees)		
Total revenues	\$8.8 billion	
Tuition and Fees	\$1.3 billion	
State Support	\$495 million	
Auxiliary	\$437 million	
Health System	\$4.8 billion	
Other	\$1.8 billion	
Total expenditures	\$8.2 billion	
Salaries	\$1.7 billion	
Benefits	\$496 million	
Financial Aid	\$458 million	
Health System	\$4.5 billion	
Other	\$1.1 billion	

Financial Information (Fiscal Year: July 1-June 30) (Figures are rounded and may not sum to total)

## **Research Highlights**

Research Expenditures (FY2022)

\$1.38 billion

Ranked TWELFTH nationally on research expenditures (NSF HERD FY2021)

Ranked SIXTH nationally on industry sponsored research (NSF HERD FY2021)



Provided by: Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Employees (Autumn 2022)	FTE	Headcount
Total	39,636.56	51,525
Executives	139.10	140
Tenure Track Faculty	2,817.93	2,836
Clinical Faculty	2,262.25	2,342
Research Faculty	98.85	105
Associated Faculty	2,250.83	2,863
Unclassified Staff	18,118.90	18,805
Classified Staff	23,019.22	3,133
Unions	4,873.15	5,328
Post Doctoral	570.75	571
Student Employees	5,485.59	15,402
Not included in above counts: Intermittent/Seasonal Employees (4,862);		

Annual Payroll (2022 2023)	
For all employees	\$3.353 billion
Endowment (Total University a	and Foundation)
Market value, as of June 30,	2022 \$6.961 billion
Fund Raising (2022 2023)	
Donors	236,174
Total new activity	\$743.2 million
Administration	
Kristina M. Johnson	President
Melissa L. Gilliam	Executive Vice President and Provost

Nonemployee Job Family Group (5,524)

Trustees	Term Ending
Hiroyuki Fujita, Chair	2024
Abigail S. Wexner, Vice Chair	2023
Alex R. Fischer	2023
Alan A. Stockmeister	2025
John W. Zeiger	2026
Gary R. Heminger, Chair	2027
Elizabeth P. Kessler	2027
Lewis Von Thaer	2028
Jeff M.S. Kaplan	2028
Elizabeth A. Harsh	2029
Reginald A. Wilkinson	2029
Michael F. Kiggin	2030
Tom B. Mitevski	2030
Pierre Bigby	2031
Juan Jose Pierre	2031
Tanner R. Hunt, Undergraduate Member	2023
Taylor A. Schwein, Graduate Member	2024
James D. Klingbeil, Charter Trustee	2024

Abbreviations: ATI = Agricultural Technical Institute; FTE = Full-time Equivalent; OARDC = Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center